
2013 Chapter Officer List 

Mountain Bells – Canada  2013 
President Donna 

Reinboldt 
#217  11 Dove Pointe SE Calgary  AB 
T2B 3J8  Canada 

403 273 3696 dreinboldt@shaw.ca 

Vice President Cheryl Raasu 339 Douglas Glen Gardens SE 
Calgary  AB T2Z 2M8  Canada 

403 278 2535 craasu@telusplanet.net 

Secretary Christina Thring P O Box 121 Cremona  AB  T2B 0S5  
Canada 

403 637 2917 tthring@yahoo.ca 

Treasurer Becky Kushnir 14653 Deer Run Dr. SE Calgary  AB 
T2J 6C2  Canada 

403 278 8028 bkushnir@shaw.ca 

Ambassador     2013 
President Pat Hinz 29245 Firthridge Rd    Ranch Palos 

Verdes   CA 90275 
310 541 6830 pathinz@cox.net 

Vice President Norma Selser 9800 Base Line Road  Space 26  
Rancho Cucamonga  CA   91701 

909 944 7834 normally28@msn.com 

Secretary Cathy Housley 
 

3104 S Chestnut Ave   Broken Arrow   
OK 74105 

918 455 6908 
 

bacubbiefan@yahoo.com 

Treasurer Margie Bordner 10841 Ring Ave  Alta Loma  CA 
91737 

909 466 0535 bordner@earthlink.net   

Fired Arts Cyberflyers - The Ether    2013 
President Sylvia Clayton 28 Otterhill Court  Hemlington, 

Middlebrough, Teesside, England 
001 44 164259788 sylviaclayton@btinternet.com 

Vice President Judy 
Greenwood 

43 Townsend Avenue  Low Ackworth, 
Pontefract, England 

001 44 1977613467 saintabbs@aol.com 

Secretary Dru Woodward 9931 State Road 33 North   Polk City  
FL  33868 

863 984 2255 druann@earthlink.net 

Treasurer Aprille Johnson 1219 Mount View Street  San 
Fernando, CA 91340 

818 325 8800 aprillej@yahoo.com 

For the Love of Mud - The Ether    2013 
President Pat Blakely 6421 S Palo Blanco Dr   Gold Canyon, 

AZ 85218 
480 982 5491 mintpat@mchsi.com 

Vice President Musette Young PMB 256, 601C 16th St  Golden, CO 
80401 

303 642 1688 musette@musetteyoung.com 

Secretary/ 
Treasurer 

Bill Young PMB 256, 601C 16th St    Golden, CO 
80401 

303 642 1688 byoung@iadcct.com 

Desert Rose – Arizona   2013 
President Maureen 

Garcia 
16474 W Chuparosa Lane  Surprise, 
AZ 85387 

623 433 8925 garciamaureen23@yahoo.com 

Vice President Jan Dietman 12333 W  Windsor Ave 
Avondale  AZ  85392 

623 935 1315 lwdietman@aol.com 

Secretary Dawn Knox 18626 N. Spanish Garden Dr.  #350 
Sun City West  AZ  85375 

623 584 4110 dpknox30@hotmail.com 

Treasurer Mark Grieve 3943 W. Ocotillo Rd. 
Phoenix  AZ   85019 

623 594 5003 don19631@cox.net 

Desert Spice Coyotes – Arizona    2013 
President Bette Stanfield 4924 E Capri Ave 

Mesa, AZ 85206 
480 777 7526 
 

bstanfield4@cox.net 
 

Vice President Pert Fuller 42870  N  Kenorthy Road 
Queen Creek  AZ  85240  

480 987 8568  keeperofkiln@gmail.com 

Secretary Jean Kidwell 3301 W Goldfield Rd #5020  Apache 
Junction   AZ 85219 
 

480 899 2013 jmkidwell@wydebeam.com 

Treasurer Caroline 
Wedeking 

13233 West Hyacinth Dr 
Sun City West  AZ  85375 

623 680  6621 cwedeking@cox.net 

Saguaro – Arizona   2013 
President Gail Bowers 57 Leisure World  Mesa  AZ 85206 480 659 4002 claymesa@cox.net 
Vice President Kelli 

Frederickson 
15460 W Campbell Ave  Goodyear  
AZ  85395 

623 935 0410 kjfred40@gmail.com 

Secretary Lana Mitchell 3000 N Romero Rd A-1 Tucson  AZ 
85705 

520 888 8360 lmitc13@aol.com  

Treasurer Scarlett 
Hatcher 

4202 W Monterey Way  Phoenix AZ 
85019 

602 269 1979 dshatcher@cox.net 
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Ceramics Gone Wild – California   2013 
President Linda Davis 12904 Coyote Ln Norwalk, CA 90650 562 929 2176 ldswingdancer@aol.com 
Vice President Bettejane 

Wagner 
6155 Palau St  Cypress CA 90630 714 514 6070 bettejane.wagner@ca.rr.com 

Secretary Jo Studebaker 8091 Woodglen Circle  La Plama  CA  
90623 

714 527 7985 jostudebaker@att.net 

Treasurer Norma Selser 73370 Broadmoor Dr Thousand 
Palms, CA 92276 

760-434-4647 normally28@msn.com 

Golden Poppy - California  
President Bill Yost 3635 W Hammond Fresno CA 93722 559-276-8353 vvesta116@aol.com 
Vice President Yvonne Eller 16770 Walden Dr  Madera CA 93638 559-675-9668 yeller@prodigy.net Or 

yeller@faa.org 
Secretary Fred Rowley 2648 N. Armstrong Ave Fresno, CA 

93727 
559-907-0507 fgrowley@sbcglobal.net 

Treasurer Vesta Yost 3635 W Hammond Fresno CA 93722 559-276-8353 vvesta116@aol.com 

Southe rn Stars – California   2013 
President Norrah Andersen 1600 Sandalwood Costa Mesa, CA 92626 714 461 8124 createit@att.net 
Vice President Linda Davis 12904 Coyote Lane   Norwalk  CA  90650 562 929 2176   ldswingdancer@aol.com 
Secretary Margie Bordner 10841 Ring Ave Alta Loma, CA 91737 909 466 0535 bordner@earthlink.net 
Treasurer Jeanne Walker 37 Aspen Creek Lane   Laguna Hills   CA   

92653 
949 735 3815 jeannemwalker@gmail.com 

Rocky Mountain – Colorado    2013 
President Jodi Wilson 1426 Moffat Circle Colorado Springs, CO 

80909 
719 597 4554 jodiathome@juno.com 

Vice President Dixie Peterson 1319 Kern Circle  Colorado Springs  CO  
80915 

719 591 1042 dixpet1319@aol.com 

Secretary Ginny Hawley 3100 Wood Ave E17 Colorado Springs, CO 
80907 

719 227 0137 ginnyhawley@live.com 

Treasurer Bill Young PMB 256, 601C 16th St Golden, CO 80401 303 642 1688 byoung@iadcct.com 

Florida Fired Arts – Florida   2013 
President Noble Dowling 11250 Avalon Way  Spring Hill, Fl 34609 352 684 3848 nfdowling@aol.com 
Vice President Mary Lou 

Cosgrove 
8411 Keesler St,  Spring Hill,  FL  34609 352 688 9410 mycer40@aol.com 

Secretary Deb Ward 5564 Gulf Stream St,  Tavares  FL  32778 352 227 0833 debaward@embarqmail.com 
Treasurer Henriette Greer 18350 Spencer Rd. Odessa, FL 33556 813 920 2782 hgreer7842@aol.com 

Pink Flamingo – Florida    2013 
President M.T. Pearson 21522 King Henry Ave Leesburg, FL 34748 352 314 2964 kylucjor@aol.com 
Vice President Evelyn Vallee 21932 King Alfred St  Leesburg, FL 34748 352 360 0577 esvallee@aol.com 
Secretary Deb Ward 5564 Gulf Stream St,  Tavares  FL  32778 352 227 0833 debaward@embarqmail.com 
Treasurer Joyce Mueller 21708 Queen Mary Ct, .  Leesburg, FL 

34748 
352 314 2964 jmmajm@aol.com 

North Coast Clay Pots – Ohio   2013 
President Clair Morse 12868 Mermill Road   Portage  OH  43451 419 575 6012 cdog1281@aol.com 
Vice President Nancy J Lemmon 405 Market Street   PO Box 341 Castalia   

Ohio 44824 
419 684 7829 nrlemmon@att.net 

Secretary/ 
Treasurer 

Larry Knight 1463 Sabra Road  Toledo Ohio 43612 419 476 7489 larryk54@sbcglobal.net 

Oklahoma Dreamcatchers – Oklahoma    2013 
President Cathy Housley 3104 S Chestnut Ave   Broken Arrow  OK 

74012 
918 455 6908 bacubbiefan@yahoo.com  

Vice President Virginia Peterson 4212 S 26th West Ave  Tulsa  OK  74107 918 232 8960  
Secretary Laura Carter 4061 E 25th St  Tulsa  OK  74114 918 747 8759 l_carter81@yahoo.com 
Treasurer Ann Barton 354075 E. 1030 Rd   Prague  OK 74864 405 567 4350 nuann1@windstream.net 

Klayducks – Washington   2013 
President JoAnn Johnson 720 A St. SE    Auburn   WA 98002 253 931 0660 sisterinthesoup@msn.com 
Vice President 
/ Secretary 

Sheri Patterson 124 R Street SE    APT A  Auburn  WA 
98002 

253 887 8047 tazzie041@hotmail.com 

Treasurer Chrystal Baird 627 7th Street SE   Auburn  WA  98002 253 877 0542  

Washington State South Sound Clay Creators – Washington   2013 
President Heather Smith 3609 Aiken Road  Port Orchard  WA  98366 360 731 2648 pawsinthemud@ymail.com 
Vice President Tazz Page 8647 28th Way SE  Lacey  WA 98503 360 259 7692 tazz@serendipityseramics.com 
Secretary Eileen Garrison 6140 95th Ave SW  Olympia  WA 98512 360 786 5126 bobandeileen1@comcast.net 
Treasurer Sherry Rowe 3305 Hoadly St  Tumwater  WA  98501 360 352 0690 tumwater@gmail.com 


